502042384 08/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Statutory Attorneys Lien Claim

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Folded Homes LLC	01/09/2009
Markus F. Robinson	01/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovation Law Group, Ltd.	
Street Address:	237 N. Sequim Ave.	
City:	Sequim,	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98382	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12692064
Application Number:	13081307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3606817315 360-681-7305 Phone:

Email: dulin@innovationlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jacques M. Dulin, Esq. Address Line 1: 237 N. Sequim Ave Address Line 2: Innovation Law Group, Ltd Address Line 4: Sequim,, WASHINGTON 98382

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7308-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacques M. Dulin, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=7308-000_Attorneys_Lien_08-29-2012#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028884 FRAME: 0554

502042384

ATTORNEY'S LIEN CLAIM

To All Those Whom It May Concern:

This is to put you on notice of the statutory Washington State Attorney's Lien pursuant to RCW 60.40.010(1), held by Innovation Law Group, Ltd., 237 N. Sequim Ave, Sequim, WA 98382 (herein "ILG") in and to certain files and matters of

Markus F. Robinson 263 Robinson Lane, Tunkhannock, PA 18657 and

Folded Homes, LLC 2824 Garyanna Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330-3509

Said lien relating to and securing unpaid attorneys fees and costs in the amount of \$6,185.25 (including carrying charges through 08-29-2012) due ILG by them for the prosecution of intellectual property legal matters, pursuant to engagement of ILG on January 9, 2009:

A. Pending US Regular Patent Application SN 12/692064, filed January 22, 2010, for Semi-Permanent, 4-Season, Modular, Extruded Plastic, Flat Panel, Insulatable, Portable, Low-Cost, Rigid-Walled Structures, and having priority from Provisional Application SN 61/146,825 filed January 23, 2009; and

B. Pending US Regular Patent Application SN 13/081,307 filed April 6, 2011, for Segmented, Elongated, Expandable, 4-Season, Double-Walled, Low-Cost, Rigid Extruded Plastic Panel Structures, and having priority from Provisional Application SN 61/322,153 filed April 8, 2010; and

C. In and to all files relating to Folded Homes, LLC and Icosa Village, Inc. in our possession.

Pursuant to RCW 60.40.010(1)(d) ILG has a lien for its compensation on the action(s) pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for prosecution those patent applications and any US Patent(s) that issue thereon. Pursuant to RCW 60.40.010 the liens created by subsection (1)(d) are superior to all other liens.

Said debtors been given written notice by ILG prior to the recordal of this claim.

Dated: August 29, 2012

Innovation Law Group, Ltd.

Jacques M. Dulin, Esq., President ILG

WA Bar 34902

PATENT

REEL: 028884 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 08/29/2012